ABC Bid Data

ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

PROJECT: ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 43331

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A005(080)

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 30, 2021,

SCOPE OF WORK: Painting 4 bridges carrying I-93 bridges (two in Ashland, two in Plymouth)

COMPLETION DATE: December 16, 2022 **LOCATION:** District 3, Grafton

Awarded To: PANTHER INDUSTRIAL

PAINTING LLC

15790 SPRINGMILL DRIVE MISHAWAKA, IN 46545

Amount: \$3,229,185.00 Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

Award Date: Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING LLC 15790 SPRINGMILL DRIVE, MISHAWAKA IN 46545	\$3,229,185.00	А
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE, AMHERST NY 14228	\$3,229,901.60	В
MONOKO LLC 760 BAYSHORE DRIVE, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689	\$3,269,189.00	С
LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. 777 N MERIDIAN ROAD, YOUNGSTOWN OH 44509	\$3,373,000.00	D
OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC 556 ANCLOTE ROAD, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689	\$3,574,398.00	Е
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC 715 WESLEY AVENUE, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689-6711	\$3,626,428.00	F
AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK INC 825 REIN ROAD, CHEEKTOWAGA NY 14225-2431	\$4,324,000.00	G
GEMSTONE PAINTING 1010 KENNEDY DRIVE SUITE 406, KEY WEST FL 33040-4019	\$4,382,337.00	Н
ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. 18100 DAIRY LANE, JORDAN MN 55352	\$4,508,110.00	I
AMARI PAINTING AND LINING LLC PO BOX 547, MEADOWLANDS PA 15347	\$4,759,385.00	J



ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

					F	PS&E	15790 SPRI	TRIAL PAINTING LLC NGMILL DRIVE KKA, IN 46545	465 CREE	s & SHEETING CORP KSIDE DRIVE ST, NY 14228
Item No	о.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

1				1			I		
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	2,700.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,350.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,700.00	\$3.50	\$9,450.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$2.50	\$6,750.00
556.01	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
556.02	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
556.03	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$1,110,000.00	\$1,110,000.00
556.04	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00
556.901	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
556.902	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
556.903	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,600.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$20.00	\$32,000.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	1,200.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$0.75	\$6,765.00	\$0.40	\$3,608.00
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	12,528.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00	\$0.20	\$2,505.60
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$5.00	\$45,100.00	\$4.40	\$39,688.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
	STRUCTURES								

ABC Bid Data

ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

\$3,229,901.60

				PS&E		PS&E PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING LLC 15790 SPRINGMILL DRIVE MISHAWAKA, IN 46545		ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORI 465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE AMHERST, NY 14228	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
	Totals:			\$3,684,170.00		\$3,229,185.00		\$3,229,901.60	
	Alt. Totals:								

Totals:

\$3,684,170.00

\$3,229,185.00



ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

				ı	PS&E	760 BAYS	DKO LLC HORE DRIVE RINGS, FL 34689	777 N MEF	NTENANCE, INC. RIDIAN ROAD WN, OH 44509
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	2,700.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$7.88	\$21,276.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,700.00	\$3.50	\$9,450.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00
556.01	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
556.02	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
556.03	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,108,749.00	\$1,108,749.00	\$990,000.00	\$990,000.00
556.04	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,341,929.00	\$1,341,929.00	\$1,252,550.96	\$1,252,550.96
556.901	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
556.902	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
556.903	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,600.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00	\$71.50	\$114,400.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	1,200.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$82.50	\$99,000.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$2,070.00	\$8,280.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,485.00	\$5,940.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$2,070.00	\$8,280.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$7,245.00	\$28,980.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$2.00	\$18,040.00	\$0.87	\$7,847.40
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	12,528.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00	\$2.00	\$25,056.00	\$2.88	\$36,080.64
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$2.00	\$18,040.00	\$5.75	\$51,865.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$99,375.00	\$99,375.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

ABC Bid Data

ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

				PS&E		PS&E MONOKO LLC 760 BAYSHORE DRIVE TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689		LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. 777 N MERIDIAN ROAD YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
			Totals:		\$3,684,170.00		\$3,269,189.00		\$3,373,000.00
Alt. Totals:									
			Totals:		\$3,684,170.00		\$3,269,189.00		\$3,373,000.00



ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

				F	PS&E		G CONTRACTORS INC LOTE ROAD RINGS, FL 34689	715 WESI	AD & BRIDGE LLC LEY AVENUE GS, FL 34689-6711
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	2,700.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.25	\$22,275.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,700.00	\$3.50	\$9,450.00	\$8.25	\$22,275.00	\$3.00	\$8,100.00
556.01	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$203,750.00	\$203,750.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
556.02	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$203,750.00	\$203,750.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
556.03	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,183,600.00	\$1,183,600.00	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00
556.04	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,447,700.00	\$1,447,700.00	\$1,150,000.00	\$1,150,000.00
556.901	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
556.902	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
556.903	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,600.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$29.00	\$46,400.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	1,200.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$4.00	\$36,080.00	\$1.20	\$10,824.00
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	12,528.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00	\$3.50	\$43,848.00	\$3.00	\$37,584.00
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$6.00	\$54,120.00	\$6.00	\$54,120.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

ABC Bid Data

ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

				PS&E		PS&E OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC 556 ANCLOTE ROAD TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689		556 ANCLOTE ROAD 715 WESLEY AVENUE		LEY AVENUE
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	
			Totals:		\$3,684,170.00		\$3,574,398.00		\$3,626,428.00	
	Alt. Totals:									
			Totals:		\$3,684,170.00		\$3,574,398.00		\$3,626,428.00	



ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

				1	PS&E	825 R	TERN NEW YORK INC EIN ROAD GA, NY 14225-2431	1010 KENNED	NE PAINTING ' DRIVE SUITE 406 FL 33040-4019
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

	T	1		1	1			Т	
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	2,700.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.75	\$2,025.00	\$0.65	\$1,755.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,700.00	\$3.50	\$9,450.00	\$9.00	\$24,300.00	\$2.50	\$6,750.00
556.01	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$238,800.00	\$238,800.00
556.02	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$238,800.00	\$238,800.00
556.03	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,525,541.00	\$1,525,541.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00
556.04	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,725,541.00	\$1,725,541.00	\$1,850,000.00	\$1,850,000.00
556.901	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
556.902	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
556.903	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,600.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$90.00	\$144,000.00	\$60.00	\$96,000.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	1,200.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$90.00	\$108,000.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,136.00	\$16,544.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,310.00	\$9,240.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$0.85	\$7,667.00	\$1.00	\$9,020.00
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	12,528.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00	\$2.75	\$34,452.00	\$4.00	\$50,112.00
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$5.50	\$49,610.00	\$5.00	\$45,100.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

ABC Bid Data

ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

				F	PS&E		PS&E AMSTAR OF WESTERN NEW YORK INC 825 REIN ROAD CHEEKTOWAGA, NY 14225-2431		GEMSTONE PAINTING 1010 KENNEDY DRIVE SUITE 406 KEY WEST, FL 33040-4019	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	
		Totals:			\$3,684,170.00		\$4,324,000.00		\$4,382,337.00	
			Alt. Totals:							
			Totals:		\$3,684,170.00		\$4,324,000.00		\$4,382,337.00	



ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

					PS&E		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. 18100 DAIRY LANE JORDAN, MN 55352		AMARI PAINTING AND LINING LLC PO BOX 547 MEADOWLANDS, PA 15347	
Ite	em No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	2,700.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$9.60	\$25,920.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,700.00	\$3.50	\$9,450.00	\$21.00	\$56,700.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00
556.01	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$259,000.00	\$259,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00
556.02	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$259,000.00	\$259,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00
556.03	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,296,300.00	\$1,296,300.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,450,000.00
556.04	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,635,800.00	\$1,635,800.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$1,950,000.00
556.901	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
556.902	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
556.903	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,600.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$34.00	\$54,400.00	\$50.00	\$80,000.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	1,200.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$34.00	\$40,800.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$21,120.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,611.00	\$14,444.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,710.00	\$10,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,610.00	\$14,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$2.60	\$23,452.00	\$0.75	\$6,765.00
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	12,528.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00	\$4.00	\$50,112.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$2.60	\$23,452.00	\$5.00	\$45,100.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$73,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$450,930.00	\$450,930.00	\$432,000.00	\$432,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

ABC Bid Data

ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

\$4,759,385.00

				ı	PS&E		VOBODA, INC. DAIRY LANE N, MN 55352	PO	IG AND LINING LLC BOX 547 ANDS, PA 15347
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
	Totals:			\$3,684,170.00		\$4,508,110.00		\$4,759,385.00	
			Alt. Totals:						

Totals:

\$3,684,170.00

\$4,508,110.00



PS&E Comparison

ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

		_		A-Bid	der	PS8	\$Е	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	2,700.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,700.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$3.50	\$9,450.00	\$17,550.00
556.01	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$2,500.00
556.02	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$2,500.00
556.03	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$1,257,900.00	\$1,257,900.00	(\$217,900.00)
556.04	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$1,635,900.00	\$1,635,900.00	(\$355,900.00)
556.901	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$3,000.00)
556.902	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$3,000.00)
556.903	PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,600.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$0.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	1,200.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,000.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$10,000.00)

Wednesday, October 6, 2021 Page 13 of 14



PS&E Comparison

ASHLAND-PLYMOUTH 43331 X-A005(080)

				A-Bide	der	PS8	RE	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$0.75	\$6,765.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	(\$15,785.00)
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	12,528.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00	\$2.50	\$31,320.00	\$0.00
632.1308	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 8" LINE	LF	9,020.00	\$5.00	\$45,100.00	\$2.50	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00

Total: \$3,229,185.00 \$3,684,170.00 (\$454,985.00)

Wednesday, October 6, 2021 Page 14 of 14